
Nível: Taxa de Indexação - 1.812

Classificação Final

Nome Elo FED BUC BUC

1 Fernando Gonçalves 2071 POR 5 15 16 5 1831 23

2 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 2011 POR 5 13½ 16½ 5 1725 19 9,061 + 19 = 28,061

3 Justino Miguel 1824 POR 4 14 16 4 1786 23 7,248 + 18 = 25,248

4 Manuel Cardoso 1959 POR 4 14 16 4 1752 4 7,248 + 17 = 24,248

5 Delfim Alves 1854 POR 4 13½ 15½ 4 1734 12 7,248 + 16 = 23,248

6 1697 POR 4 13 15 4 1755 33 7,248 + 15 = 22,248

7 2061 POR 4 12 14½ 4 1699 -12 7,248 + 14 = 21,248

8 1502 POR 3½ 12½ 14½ 3 1802 45 6,342 + 13 = 19,342

9 Fernando Varela 1584 POR 3½ 11½ 13 3 1829 44 6,342 + 12 = 18,342

10 Camilo Silva 1868 POR 3 15½ 17 3 1727 -15 5,436 + 11 = 16,436

11 Carlos Bastos 1697 POR 3 14½ 17 2 1875 23 5,436 + 10 = 15,436

12 João Oliveira 1688 POR 3 14 16 3 1688 4 5,436 + 9 = 14,436

13 Abílio Pereira 1585 POR 3 13½ 15½ 3 1768 23 5,436 + 8 = 13,436

14 Amadeu Neves 1894 POR 3 13 15½ 2 1699 -23 5,436 + 7 = 12,436

15 José Melo 1645 POR 3 13 15 3 1623 0 5,436 + 6 = 11,436

16 José Dias Pereira 1755 POR 3 13 14½ 3 1693 -7 5,436 + 5 = 10,436

17 1653 POR 3 12 14 2 1747 15 5,436 + 4 = 9,436

18 José Ramalho 1617 POR 3 12 12 3 1693 14 5,436 + 3 = 8,436

19 Carlos Pereira 1595 POR 3 12 12 3 1571 0 5,436 + 2 = 7,436

20 António Augusto 1503 POR 3 11½ 13½ 3 1560 3 5,436 + 1 = 6,436

21 1838 POR 3 11 12½ 3 1520 -32 5,436 + 1 = 6,436

22 Luís Leite 1830 POR 3 10 11½ 1 1632 -20 5,436 + 1 = 6,436

23 António Estrela 1622 POR 3 10 11 3 1561 -4 5,436 + 1 = 6,436

24 Ricardo Araújo 1603 POR 2½ 12½ 14 2 1512 -19 4,53 + 1 = 5,53

25 Sérgio Bonifácio 1749 POR 2½ 12 14 2 1631 -25 4,53 + 1 = 5,53

26 Fernando Pais 1537 POR 2½ 12 13 2 1593 -4 4,53 + 1 = 5,53

27 Luís Sá 1911 POR 2½ 12 13 1 1609 -44 4,53 + 1 = 5,53

28 Augusto Lapa 1535 POR 2½ 11 12 2 1645 3 4,53 + 1 = 5,53

29 Joaquim Ventura 1239 POR 2½ 10½ 10½ 2 1566 28 4,53 + 1 = 5,53

30 Manuel Sá 1406 POR 2½ 8 9 2 1442 -10 4,53 + 1 = 5,53

31 Artur Sousa 1320 POR 2 11½ 12½ 2 1547 -1 3,624

32 1460 POR 2 11½ 12½ 2 1518 -21 3,624

33 Alfredo Morgado 1142 POR 2 11½ 12½ 2 1504 18 3,624

34 Manuel Ferreira 1306 POR 2 11 11 2 1597 7 3,624

35 Francisco Valente 1000 POR 2 10½ 12 2 1513 35 3,624

36 Laurentino Correia 1274 POR 2 10½ 12 2 1462 -6 3,624

37 1426 POR 2 10 11½ 1 1691 6 3,624

38 Joaquim Lopes 1185 POR 2 9½ 10½ 2 1534 19 3,624

XXIII Open Nacional de Damas Clássicas do 25 de Abril da Junta de Freguesia da Carregosa

Pontuação Ranking 
Nacional

Pos. Pts Vict EloØ Var +/-

9,061 + 20 = 29,061 p

Alcides Ferreira

Jose Carlos Anjos

Deolindo Silva

Helder Sebastião

Nélson Monteiro

Joaquim Serralva

António Almeida (sjm)



39 José Lino 1256 POR 2 9 10 2 1487 2 3,624

40 Celestino Cruzeiro 1210 POR 2 9 10 1 1562 18 3,624

41 Manuel Reis 1253 POR 2 8 9 1 1267 -22 3,624

42 José Carlos Silva 1342 POR 1½ 10 10 1 1626 -10 2,718

43 João Carlos Silva 1274 POR 1½ 9½ 9½ 1 1425 -21 2,718

44 1000 POR 1½ 9 9 1 1270 2 2,718

45 Eurico Abrantes 1259 POR 1½ 8½ 10 1 1348 -27 2,718

46 Paulo P. Silva 1021 POR 1½ 7½ 7½ 1 1296 0 2,718

47 Fernando Gomes 1518 POR 1 11½ 11½ 1 1594 -46 1,812

48 1065 POR 1 9½ 11½ 0 1452 7 1,812

49 1000 POR 1 9 11 0 1363 6 1,812

50 Augusto Pinto 994 POR 1 8½ 8½ 1 1297 -6 1,812

Classificação por Equipas

1 CCD - S.J.MADEIRA 17  55  64 
1 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 5 13½ 16½
2 Justino Miguel 4 14 16
3 Manuel Cardoso 4 14 16
4 Delfim Alves 4 13½ 15½

2 CAFÉ AVENIDA - ERMESINDE13½  50½  54½ 24,462 + 5 = 29,462
1 Fernando Gonçalves 5 15 16
2 Carlos Pereira 3 12 12
3 3 11 12½
4 Ricardo Araújo 2½ 12½ 14

3 CASA POVO VIZELA 13½  50  55½ 24,462 + 4 = 28,462
1 4 13 15
2 Fernando Varela 3½ 11½ 13
3 Abílio Pereira 3 13½ 15½
4 José Ramalho 3 12 12

4 GINÁSIO CLUBE VILACONDENSE12½  53½  60½ 22,65 + 3 = 25,65
1 4 12 14½
2 Camilo Silva 3 15½ 17
3 João Oliveira 3 14 16
4 Luís Sá 2½ 12 13

5 CCD - S.J.MADEIRA H 12½  50  58½ 22,65 + 2 = 24,65
1 3½ 12½ 14½
2 Amadeu Neves 3 13 15½
3 José Melo 3 13 15
4 António Augusto 3 11½ 13½

6 CAFÉ CRUZEIRO - FAJÕES10½  46½  52½ 19,026 + 1 = 20,026
1 Carlos Bastos 3 14½ 17
2 António Estrela 3 10 11
3 Fernando Pais 2½ 12 13
4 2 10 11½

7 ACM - COIMBRA 9½  42  46½ 17,214
1 3 12 14
2 Joaquim Ventura 2½ 10½ 10½
3 Laurentino Correia 2 10½ 12
4 José Lino 2 9 10

Ruben Silva

Michel Coelho

Virgilio Pinho

Pontuação Ranking 
Nacional

30,804  + 6 = 36,804 p

Nélson Monteiro

Alcides Ferreira

Jose Carlos Anjos

Deolindo Silva

António Almeida (sjm)

Helder Sebastião



8 CARREGOSENSE 6  38½  43 10,872
1 Alfredo Morgado 2 11½ 12½
2 João Carlos Silva 1½ 9½ 9½
3 Eurico Abrantes 1½ 8½ 10
4 1 9 11Virgilio Pinho
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